PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW P SHARRATT	06/02/2010
JOHN C McCARTHY	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEXICHEM AMANCO HOLDING S.A. de C.V.	
Street Address:	Rio San Javier No. 10, Fraccionamiento	
Internal Address:	Viveros del Rio	
City:	Tlalnepantla, Estado de Mexico	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	54060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12734517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2627831300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9404.21244-PCT US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Fleis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for recording#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0687 OP \$40.00 127345

501262659

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Andrew P. Sharratt and John C. McCarthy, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Method for the Preparation of 2 Chloro 1,1,1,2,3,3,3 Heptafluoropropane, as described in application Serial No. 12/734,517 which is the U.S. National Phase of International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB2008/003775 filed 10 November 2008, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Date 2/6/2010.

Date 7 2.6.2010

By A Share

By John C. McCarthy

Witesses:

Xa. c. Robers 25me 2010

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/16/2010 REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0688